© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco 200G QSFP56 Cables and
Transceiver Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
-

© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 14
-
Table 8. Ordering information
Part ID Product description
QSFP-200-CU1M 200G QSFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 1 meter
QSFP-200-CU2M 200G QSFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 2 meters
QSFP-200-CU3M 200G QSFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 3 meters
QSFP-4S50-CU1M QSFP56 to 4x SFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 1 meter
QSFP-4S50-CU2M QSFP56 to 4x SFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 2 meters
QSFP-4S50-CU3M QSFP56 to 4x SFP56 Passive Copper Cable, 3 meters
QDD-4ZQ100-CU1M QSFP-DD 4x QSFP56 100GBASE-CR2 Passive Breakout Copper Cable, 1 meter
QDD-4ZQ100-CU2M QSFP-DD 4x QSFP56 100GBASE-CR2 Passive Breakout Copper Cable, 2 meters
QDD-4ZQ100-CU2.5M QSFP-DD 4x QSFP56 100GBASE-CR2 Passive Breakout Copper Cable, 2.5 meters
QDD-4ZQ100-CU3M QSFP-DD 4x QSFP56 100GBASE-CR2 Passive Breakout Copper Cable, 3 meters
QDD-2Q200-CU3M QSFP-DD 2x QSFP56 200GBASE-CR4 Passive Breakout Copper Cable, 3 meters
QSFP-200G-SR4-S 200G QSFP56 Transceiver, 200GBASE-SR4, MPO-12 MMF, 100m
QSFP-200G-SL4 200G QSFP56 Transceiver, 200GBASE-SL4, MPO-12 MMF, 30m
QSFP-200G-FR4-S 200G QSFP56 Transceiver, 200G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2km Duplex SMF
Regulatory and standards compliance
Standards
● OIF CEI-56G-VSR-PAM4
● QSFP56 MSA